Manufacturer applies a tamper-evident holographic security label to its products, complete with a
unique authentication numeric code, to combat the illegal sale of imitations and counterfeits, as well
as guarantee the authenticity of its products. Failure to observe international standards creates
serious risks for the environment and, above all, for the personnel who work with the systems on a
daily basis.
GRDC-4200   Capacitive electronic earthing system ‘Ex eb / tb’
Classification: Group II Category 2GD
Installation: EN 60079.14 zone 1 - zone 2 (Gas) zone 21 - zone 22 (Dust)

240 VAC 5 A contacts
Capacitive
bypass terminals
AC/DC power
supply
Earthing bar
BTM
Earthing rod
TZ
Code Housing material Number of pliers Power Power supply Rated frequency Weight
GRDC-4200
Aluminium
One set of pliers < 10W
220-240 VAC 50 - 60 Hz 3.73 kg
GRDC-4200-24 12-24 VDC 0 Hz 3.73 kg
GRDC-4200-110 110 VAC 50 - 60 Hz 3.73 kg
GRDC-4200-P
Polyester
220-240 VAC 50 - 60 Hz 3.28 kg
GRDC-4200-P-24 12-24 VDC 0 Hz 3.28 kg
GRDC-4200-P-110 110 VAC 50 - 60 Hz 3.28 kg
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
WIRING DIAGRAM
SELECTION TABLE
Casing earthing

al
Start or stop pumps
240 VAC 5 A contacts
Start or stop pumps
240 VAC 5 A contacts
AC/DC power
supply
AC/DC power
supply
Code Housing material Number of pliers Power Power supply Rated frequency Weight
GRDC-4200-2
Aluminium
Two pliers < 20W
220-240 VAC 50 - 60 Hz 6.93 kg
GRDC-4200-2-24 12-24 VDC 0 Hz 6.93 kg
GRDC-4200-2-110 110 VAC 50 - 60 Hz 6.93 kg
GRDC-4200-2P
Polyester
220-240 VAC 50 - 60 Hz 6.13 kg
GRDC-4200-2P-24 12-24 VDC 0 Hz 6.13 kg
GRDC-4200-2P-110 110 VAC 50 - 60 Hz 6.13 kg
WIRING DIAGRAM
SELECTION TABLE
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
Dimensions in mm

Te
rm
in
al
GRDE-4200 Electronic earthing system ‘Ex eb / tb’
Code
Material of the junction
box
Number of pliers Power supply Rated frequency Power consumption Weight
GRDE-4200
Aluminium
One plier
220-240 Vac 50 - 60 Hz
6 W
3,25 Kg
GRDE-4200-12 12 Vac/dc 0 - 50 - 60 Hz 3,25 Kg
GRDE-4200-24 24 Vac/dc 0 - 50 - 60 Hz 3,25 Kg
GRDE-4200-110 110 Vac 50 - 60 Hz 3,25 Kg
GRDE-4200-P
Polyester
220-240 Vac 50 - 60 Hz 2,80 Kg
GRDE-4200-P-12 12 Vac/dc 0 - 50 - 60 Hz 2,80 Kg
GRDE-4200-P-24 24 Vac/dc 0 - 50 - 60 Hz 2,80 Kg
GRDE-4200-P-110 110 Vac 50 - 60 Hz 2,80 KgDISTRIBUTED BY
GCE sr
l
MILA
NO IT

indicator
Green light
indicator
Green light
indicator
Code
Material of the
junction box
Number of pliers Power supply Rated frequency Power consumption Weight
GRDE-4200-2
Aluminium
Two pliers
220-240 Vac 50 - 60 Hz
12 W
6,45 Kg
GRDE-4200-2-12 12 Vac/dc 0 - 50 - 60 Hz 6,45 Kg
GRDE-4200-2-24 24 Vac/dc 0 - 50 - 60 Hz 6,45 Kg
GRDE-4200-2-110 110 Vac 50 - 60 Hz 6,45 Kg
GRDE-4200-2P
Polyester
220-240 Vac 50 - 60 Hz 5,65 Kg
GRDE-4200-2P-12 12 Vac/dc 0 - 50 - 60 Hz 5,65 Kg
GRDE-4200-2P-24 24 Vac/dc 0 - 50 - 60 Hz 5,65 Kg
GRDE-4200-2P-110 110 Vac 50 - 60 Hz 5,65 Kg
brown
brown
re
d

Gr
ee
n
Bl
ac
k
Selector
Yellow-green
Blue
White
Orange
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
Code Power supply Rated frequency
Weight
Kg
GRD-4200 230 Vac 50 - 60 Hz 20
GRD-4200/110 110 Vac 50 - 60 Hz 20
GRD-4200/24 24 Vac dc 0 / 50 - 60 Hz 20
SELECTION TABLE
Detail of connection pliers
Dimensions in mm
GRD-4200 Electronic earthing system